
Defense Environmental Restoration ProgramTable N-2 Status of DoD Installations and FUDS Properties IRP/MMRP Summary as of September 30, 2006
Completed Underway Future

Phase IRP MMRP IRP MMRP IRP MMRP

Costs Through FY06
($000)

FY06 Funds
Obligated ($000)

FY07 Execution
Planned ($000)

IRP MMRP

FY08 Planning
Estimate ($000)

IRP MMRP

Estimated Costs ($000)

Sites (Actions) IRP MMRP IRP MMRP Fiscal Year IRP MMRP

Formerly Used Defense Sites

Total

Study

IRA

Design

RA-C

RA-O

LTM

Active Installations
17699

2931(4018)

1860

2924

473

632

1909

355(418)

327

606

904

805

218

724

1067

847

1604

64

581

712

137

$5,907,393

$2,910,156

$726,748

$4,843,799

$1,303,060

$104,622

$3,592

$1,000

$18,902

$0

$192,912

$121,472

$15,049

$325,192 $18,891

$1,000

$64

$37,280 $125,091

$116,866

$13,573

$312,272 $19,763

$5,088

$0

$62,739 $144,509

$102,105

$18,322

$319,108

$79,436

$71,792

$5,820

$2,484

$29,822

$496

$175,960 $0 $226,425 $0 $251,828 $0

$16,230,421 $129,363 $903,488 $58,482 $877,196 $87,794 $915,308 $110,414

IRP Sites by Classification MMRP Sites by Classification

Response Complete 16,035 Response Complete

High 687 RAC-1

Medium 930 RAC-2

Low 1,151 RAC-3

Not Evaluated 195 RAC-4

Not Required 828

Not Evaluated

Total IRP Sites 19826

RAC-5

Total MMRP Sites 1310

1,564

FY09 $843,102 $233,931

FY10 $695,419 $356,236

FY11 $648,753 $446,472

FY12 $501,580 $594,398

FY07-Comp. IRP $7,467,528

FY07-Comp. MMRP $5,147,867

FY07-Complete $12,615,395

7(7)

234

1

3

0

0

1012

1(2)

2

8

0

3

Total Number of IRP Installations Funded:

Total Number of MMRP Installations Funded: 292

99

351

200

150

199

85

226

463 $539,265 $1,247 $72,903 $1,247 $82,969 $204

FY13 $444,005 $659,668

Formerly Used Defense Sites

Total

Study

IRA

Design

RA-C

RA-O

LTM

BRAC Installations
4364

1234(1551)

702

1005

140

137

630

304(535)

42

97

256

398

16

404

478

166

372

2

57

85

6

$2,165,574

$876,229

$297,352

$2,481,953

$628,705

$32,674

$18,563

$20,949

$182,340

$525

$54,969

$47,773

$12,255

$145,063 $35,158

$2,671

$3,088

$11,630 $49,556

$104,270

$10,603

$96,883 $15,477

$0

$3,722

$4,393 $30,713

$46,697

$3,408

$84,655

$16,345

$12,824

$13,422

$1,358

$19,505

$720

$61,163 $0 $81,616 $51 $73,688 $51

$6,671,488 $265,150 $348,047 $52,830 $360,539 $24,321 $255,506 $47,880

IRP Sites by Classification MMRP Sites by Classification

Response Complete 4,031 Response Complete

High 251 RAC-1

Medium 133 RAC-2

Low 86 RAC-3

Not Evaluated 265 RAC-4

Not Required 244

Not Evaluated

Total IRP Sites 5010

RAC-5

Total MMRP Sites 373

221

FY09 $132,252 $30,323

FY10 $141,568 $66,369

FY11 $138,716 $53,204

FY12 $145,389 $55,799

FY07-Comp. IRP $2,993,695

FY07-Comp. MMRP $902,207

FY07-Complete $3,895,902

24(27)

136

5

22

1

2

235

5(5)

3

9

0

11

Total Number of IRP Installations Funded:

Total Number of MMRP Installations Funded: 71

145

23

12

21

33

17

122

89 $221,675 $10,099 $26,824 $283 $17,611 $678

FY13 $144,299 $41,830

Formerly Used Defense Sites

Total

Study

IRA

Design

RA-C

RA-O

LTM

Formerly Used Defense Sites
2348

150(150)

1274

1309

24

171

366

5(5)

161

231

11

121

307

562

656

202

1750

450

914

923

1

$1,050,938

$111,243

$158,221

$1,161,029

$80,696

$289,870

$35,394

$1,126

$275,003

$0

$58,327

$1,825

$3,446

$42,696 $48,002

$129

$4,988

$38,049 $49,736

$434

$4,425

$38,925 $41,208

$544

$60

$42,937 $32,826

$706

$9,459

$62,167

$15,400

$46,430

$0

$997

$32,240

$543

$6,769 $0 $9,771 $0 $12,840 $0

$2,600,188 $605,691 $118,873 $91,482 $116,076 $85,511 $133,398 $80,210

IRP Sites by Classification MMRP Sites by Classification

Response Complete 2,008 Response Complete

High 217 RAC-1

Medium 99 RAC-2

Low 64 RAC-3

Not Evaluated 463 RAC-4

Not Required 170

Not Evaluated

Total IRP Sites 3021

RAC-5

Total MMRP Sites 1633

1,707

FY09 $137,777 $79,315

FY10 $156,398 $77,631

FY11 $157,936 $75,514

FY12 $161,908 $81,731

FY07-Comp. IRP $3,441,573

FY07-Comp. MMRP $12,639,516

FY07-Complete $16,081,089

66(66)

521

15

39

0

16

662

1(1)

12

59

0

32

Total Number of IRP Potential Properties Funded:

Total Number of MMRP Potential Properties Funded: 1,541

323

220

314

112

95

96

473

1324 $38,061 $4,298 $5,810 $314 $12,785 $762

FY13 $162,062 $80,721
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