## Table N-2 Status of DoD Installations and FUDS Properties IRP/MMRP Summary as of September 30, 2006

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

					Completed Underway			way	Future		Costs Through FY06 (\$000)		FY06 Funds Obligated (\$000)		FY07 Execution Planned (\$000)		FY08 Planning Estimate (\$000)		Estimated Costs (\$000)		
				Phase	IRP MMRP IRP MMRP			IRP MMRP		(4000)		Obligated (\$000)		Thunned (\$000)		Estimate (\$000)					
					[		Sites (A	(Actions)			IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	Fiscal Yea	ar IRP	MMRP
Active Ins	stallati	ons																			
IRP Sites by Classification MMRP Sites by Classification		Study	17699	234	1909	1012	218	64	\$5,907,393	\$104,622	\$192,912	\$37,280	\$125,091	\$62,739	\$144,509	\$71,792	FY09	\$843,102	\$233,931		
Response Complete	16,035	Response Complete	226	IRA	2931(4018	) 7(7)	355(418)	1(2)			\$2,910,156	\$3,592	\$121,472	\$64	\$116,866	\$0	\$102,105	\$5,820	FY10	\$695,419	\$356,236
High	687	RAC-1	85	Design	1860	1	327	2	724	581	\$726,748	\$1,000	\$15,049	\$1,000	\$13,573	\$5,088	\$18,322	\$2,484	FY11	\$648,753	\$446,472
Medium	930	RAC-2	199	RA-C	2924	3	606	8	1067	712	\$4,843,799	\$18,902	\$325,192	\$18,891	\$312,272	\$19,763	\$319,108	\$29,822	FY12	\$501,580	\$594,398
Low	1,151	RAC-3	150	RA-O	473	0	904	0	847	137	\$1,303,060	\$0	\$175,960	\$0	\$226,425	\$0	\$251,828	\$0	FY13	\$444,005	\$659,668
Not Evaluated	195	RAC-4	200	LTM	632	0	805	3	1604	463	\$539,265	\$1,247	\$72,903	\$1,247	\$82,969		\$79,436		-		\$7,467,528
Not Required	828	RAC-5	351	LIM	032	0	803	3	1004		\$16,230,421	\$129,363	\$903,488		\$877,196	\$87,794	\$915,308		1107 001	•	
		Not Evaluated	99							Total	\$10,250,421	\$127,505	\$705,400	\$50,402	<i>4077</i> ,170	\$07,774	\$915,508	<i><b>\$110,414</b></i>	1107-00	np. MMRP	\$5,147,867
Total IRP Sites     19826     Total MMRP Sites     1310																			FY07-Cor	nplete	\$12,615,395
Total Number of IRP Installations Funded: 1,564																					
Total Number of MMI	RP Instal	ations Funded:	292																		
BRAC In	stallat	ions																			
IRP Sites by Classification MMRP Sites by Classification		Study	4364	136	630	235	16	2	\$2,165,574	\$32,674	\$54,969	\$11,630	\$49,556	\$4,393	\$30,713	\$12,824	FY09	\$132,252	\$30,323		
Response Complete	4,031	Response Complete	122	IRA	1234(1551	24(27)	304(535)	5(5)			\$876,229	\$18,563	\$47,773	\$3,088	\$104,270	\$3,722	\$46,697	\$13,422	FY10	\$141,568	\$66,369
High	251	RAC-1	17	Design	702	5	42	3	404	57	\$297,352	\$20,949	\$12,255	\$2,671	\$10,603	\$0	\$3,408	\$1,358	FY11	\$138,716	\$53,204
Medium	133	RAC-2	33	RA-C	1005	22	97	9	478	85	\$2,481,953	\$182,340	\$145,063	\$35,158	\$96,883	\$15,477	\$84,655	\$19,505	FY12	\$145,389	\$55,799
Low	86	RAC-3	21	RA-O	140	1	256	0	166	6	\$628,705	\$525	\$61,163	\$0	\$81,616	\$51	\$73,688	\$51	FY13	\$144,299	\$41,830
Not Evaluated	265	RAC-4	12	LTM	137	2	398	11	372	89	\$221,675	\$10,099	\$26,824	\$283	\$17,611	\$678	\$16,345		FY07-Cor	un IDD	\$2,993,695
Not Required	244	RAC-5	23	LIM	137	2	398	11	312	Total	\$6,671,488	\$265,150	\$348,047	\$52,830	\$360,539		\$255,506				
	-	Not Evaluated	145							Total	\$0,071,100	<i><i><i>q</i><b>2</b>00,120</i></i>	\$0 10,0 H	¢02,000	<i><i>qcoqccs</i></i>	÷21,021	\$255,500	\$11,000	1107-00	np. MMRP	\$902,207
Total IRP Sites	5010	Total MMRP Sites	373																FY07-Cor	nplete	\$3,895,902
Total Number of IRP			221																		
Total Number of MMI	RP Instal	ations Funded:	71																		
Formerly	Used	Defense Sites																			
IRP Sites by Classif	ication	MMRP Sites by Classi	fication	Study	2348	521	366	662	307	450	\$1,050,938	\$289,870	\$58,327	\$38,049	\$49,736	\$42,937	\$32,826	\$46,430	FY09	\$137,777	\$79,315
Response Complete	2,008	Response Complete	473	IRA	150(150)	66(66)	5(5)	1(1)			\$111,243	\$35,394	\$1,825	\$4,988	\$434	\$60	\$706	\$0	FY10	\$156,398	\$77,631
High	217	RAC-1	96	Design	1274	15	161	12	562	914	\$158,221	\$1,126	\$3,446	\$129	\$4,425	\$544	\$9,459	\$997	FY11	\$157,936	\$75,514
Medium	99	RAC-2	95	RA-C	1309	39	231	59	656	923	\$1,161,029	\$275,003	\$42,696	\$48,002	\$38,925		\$62,167		-	\$161,908	\$81,731
Low	64	RAC-3	112		24	0	11	0	202	1	\$80,696	\$0	\$6,769	\$40,002	\$9,771	\$0	\$12,840			\$162,062	\$80,721
Not Evaluated	463	RAC-4	314	RA-O										\$314	\$12,785						
Not Required	170	RAC-5	220	LTM	171	16	121	32	1750	1324	\$38,061 \$2,600,188	\$4,298 <b>\$605,691</b>	\$5,810 <b>\$118,873</b>	\$314 \$91,482	\$12,785 \$116,076	\$762 \$85,511	\$15,400 \$133,398		FY07-Cor		\$3,441,573
		Not Evaluated	323							Total	φ <b>2</b> ,000,100	<i>4002</i> ,071	\$110,875	φ <b>71,402</b>	φ110,070	<i>400,011</i>	\$155,598	\$00,210	1107-00	np. MMRP	\$12,639,516
Total IRP Sites	3021	Total MMRP Sites	1633																FY07-Cor	nplete	\$16,081,089
	Total Number of IRP Potential Properties Funded:         1,707																				
Total Number of MMRP Potential Properties Funded: 1,541																					